1st March -20 June, 2025

Date Day 12-1PM 1-2PM 2-4 PM ( TUTORIAL/ INTEGRATED TEACHING)
3/1/2025 Saturday
3/2/2025
3/3/2025 Monday
3/4/2025 Tuesday
DERMA (LECTURE)
Describe structure & function of skin with
3/5/2025 | Wednesday its appendages
Diffentiate between Primary and Secondary
lesions of Skin
3/6/2025 Thursday
3/7/2025 Friday
3/8/2025 2nd Saturday
3/9/2025 Sunday
3/10/2025 Monday
3/11/2025 Tuesday




SU24.2, SU24.3 Describe clinical features,

3/12/2025 | Wednesday |principles of investigation, prognosis and Lunch
management of pancreatic endocrine tumours

3/13/2025 Thursday

3/14/2025 Friday (HOLIDAY)

o M

3/16/2025

o H

o
DERMA (LECTURE)
19/202 Wi Lunch
3/19/2025 ednesday Describe the treatment and preventive une
measures for various kinds of acne
3/20/2025 Thursday

o

3/22/2025 4th Saturday
3/23/2025




3/24/2025

3/25/2025

3/26/2025

3/27/2025

3/29/2025

3/30/2025
3/31/2025
4/1/2025

4/2/2025

4/3/2025

4/4/2025

4/5/2025

OP 8.2 LECTURE (Enumerate the indications for laser
therapy in the treatment of retinal diseases (including
retinal detachment, retinal degenerations, diabetic
retinopathy & hypertensive retinopathy)

Friday (HOLIDAY)

Monday (HOLIDAY)
Tuesday (HOLIDAY)

DERMA (LECTURE)

Enumerate the causative and risk factors of
acne




4/7/2025

4/8/2025 Tuesday

4/9/2025 | Wednesday

4/10/2025 Thursday (HOLIDAY)
4/11/2025 Friday

4/12/2025 2nd Saturday
4/13/2025

4/14/2025

4/15/2025 Tuesday

DERMA (LECTURE)

Identify and distinguish psoriatic lesions from

other causes

4/16/2025 | Wednesday

Enumerate the indications for and describe

the various modalities of treatment of psoriasis including topical,
systemic and phototherapy

4/17/2025 Thursday

Friday (HOLIDAY)




4/19/2025

4/21/2025

4/22/2025

4/23/2025

4/24/2025

4/25/2025

4/26/2025
[ 4/27/2025 |

4/28/2025

Wednesday

4th Saturday




4/29/2025

4/30/2025

5/1/2025

5/2/2025

5/3/2025

5/5/2025

5/6/2025

Wednesday

DERMA (LECTURE)

Describe the etiology, microbiology, pathogenesis and clinical
presentations and
diagnostic features of dermatophytes in adults and children

Describe the pharmacology and action of
antifungal (systemic and topical) agents. Enumerate side effects
of antifungal therapy




SU28.10 Describe the clinical features,

DERMA (LECTURE)

Describe the etiology, microbiology, pathogenesis and clinical
presentations and diagnostic features of common viral
infections of the skin in adults and children

IM17.10 Enumerate the indications for emergency care admission

5/7/2025 | Wednesday |Investigations and principles of management of| Lunch . . . X . ,
) o ) and immediate supportive care in patients with headache
liver abscess Enumerate the indications and describe the
pharmacology, administration and adverse reaction of
pharmacotherapies for common
viral illnesses of the skin
5/8/2025 Thursday [internal Assessment OBG-0G 10.2 Blood transfusion and blood products Lunch |OBG- OG 21.1 Permanent ( male) Methods (26-30)
SU28.10 Discuss the clinical features, and principles of management
5/9/2025 Friday OBG-0G 34.3 Gestational trophoblastic disease IM6.2 Define and classify HIV AIDS based on the CDC criteria Lunch L X p B &
of tumours of the liver including secondaries
5/10/2025 2nd Saturday
5/11/2025 Sunday
5/12/2025 Monday (HOLIDAY)
PE22.3 Describe the diagnosis and
5/13/2025 Tuesda management of common vasculitic disorders SU28.10 Describe the clinical features, Investigations and Lunch OP 7.2 LECTURE (Describe and discuss the aetio-pathogenesis,
v including Henoch Schonlein Purpura, Kawasaki principles of management of Hydatid disease of liver stages of maturation and complications of cataract)
Disease, SLE, JIA
Suee S e LA Psych (PS3.6) Describe and discuss biological, psychological & . L - .
Discuss Splenomegaly & Hypersplenism x o . . . IM18.8 Describe and distinguish based on the clinical presentation
5/14/2025 | Wednesday social factors & their interactions in the causation of mental Lunch . ) .
) the types of bladder dysfunction seen in CNS disease
disorders
5/15/2025 Thursday |Internal Assessment OBG-0G 10.1 Antepartum Haemorrhage Lunch |OBG-0G 22.2 Infection Prevention ( Micro)
0OBG-0G 2.1 Anatomy/ Blood suppl SU28.11 Discuss clinical presentation, investigations & principles of
., . . v/ X pply/ L IM6.3 Describe and discuss the relationship between CDC count sed i X 2 ) Lo L |g. : . LS
5/16/2025 Friday Symphatic dranaige of pelvis organs ( Clinical ) L ) Lunch |management of Splenic Injury. Steps & Complications of
and the risk of opportunistic infections . X . .
aspect) Splenectomy including sepsis & its prophylaxis
OP 7.2 LECTURE (Describe and discuss the
) (, . IM18.9 Choose interpret appropriate diagnostic and imaging test for
5/17/2025 Saturday |aetio-pathogenesis, stages of maturation and Lunch i ) i :
. delineating the anatomy underlying cause of lesion
complications of cataract)
5/18/2025 Sunday
ENT
EN4.28
IM6.4 Describe and discuss the pathogenesis, Elicit document and present a correct history, demonstrate and . X
. I " iscu ? o I “l X " " ? eI ; o IM18.16 Enumerate the indications describe and observe the
5/19/2025 Monday |evolution and clinical features of common HIV describe the clinical features, choose the correct investigations Lunch B . ) i
L . ; .. . multidisciplinary rehabilitation of patients with a CVA
related opportunistic infections and describe the principles of management of Vasomotor Rhinitis
(SGL)
PE23.1 Discuss the Hemodynamic changes, . ) " ) . -
clinical rles:ntation com \I/icaticlms andg SU28.12 Describe the applied anatomy of biliary system. Describe OP 6.6 SGL (Identify and demonstrate the clinical features and
5/20/2025 Tuesday P ! P the clinical features, investigations and principles of management Lunch |distinguish and diagnose common clinical conditions affecting the

management of acyanotic Heart Diseases -VSD,
ASD and PDA

of Choledochal cyst

anterior chamber)




DERMA (LECTURE)

5/21/2025 | Wednesday Lunch
Describe the treatment of vitiligo

5/22/2025 Thursday

5/24/2025 4th Saturday
5/25/2025

B u

B

5/29/2025 | Thursday

o




5/31/2025

6/4/2025 | Wednesday

6/5/2025 Thursday

o M

6/8/2025
6/9/2025

6/10/2025 Tuesday

DERMA (LECTURE)

Describe the etiology, microbiology, pathogenesis, natural
history, clinical features, presentations and complications of
scabies in adults and children

Enumerate and describe the pharmacology,

administration and adverse reaction of pharmacotherapies for
scabies

Monday (HOLIDAY)




6/11/2025

Wednesday

6/12/2025 Thursday
6/13/2025 Friday
6/14/2025 2nd Saturday
6/15/2025 Sunday
6/16/2025 Monday
6/17/2025 Tuesday
DERMA (LECTURE)
Describe the etiol h i i ic f f
6/18/2025 | Wednesday eSf:rlbe t t.e etiology pathogenesis and diagnostic features o
pediculosis in adults
and children
6/19/2025 | Thursday
6/20/2025 Friday
28th June -6th March 2026
Date Day 8-9 AM 9-12 AM |12-1 PM | 1-2PM |2-4 PM ( TUTORIAL/ INTEGRATED TEACHING)
6/28/2025 4th Saturday
6/29/2025 Sunday




6/30/2025 Monday CL. POST.

7/1/2025 Tuesday IM9.1'4 Describc? the national programs for
anemia prevention

7/2/2025 | Wednesday
IM9.17 Describe the indications for blood
transfusion and the appropriate use of blood
components

7/3/2025 Thursday |IM9.18 Describe the precautions required
necessary when performing a blood
transfusion
DERMA (LECTURE)
Identify and distinguish folliculitis impetigo
and carbuncle from other skin lesions

7/4/2025 Fri

14 riday Enumerate the indications and describe the

pharmacology, indications and adverse
reactions of topical and systemic drugs used
in treatment of pyoderma

7/5/2025 Saturday

7/6/2025

7/7/2025 Monday CL. POST.

OP 1.2 LECTURE (Define, classify and describe the types and
methods of correcting refractive errors)

AS1.1 Describe the evolution of Anaesthesiology as a modern

specialty AS1.2
Describe the roles of Anaesthesiologist in the medical profession
(including as a peri-operative physician, in the intensive care and
high dependency units, in the management of acute and chronic
pain, including labour analgesia, in the resuscitation of acutely ill)
AS.1.4 Describe the prospects of Anaesthesiology as a career

Lunch

Lunch

Lunch

Lunch

Lunch

Lunch

Lunch

IM13.18 Describe and discuss the ethical and the medico legal issues
involved in end of life care




7/8/2025 Tuesday
7/9/2025 | Wednesday

7/10/2025 Thursday I
o

7/12/2025 2nd Saturday (HOLIDAY)
7/13/2025

B u

o
o

o .




7/18/2025

7/19/2025

7/21/2025

7/22/2025

7/23/2025

7/24/2025

7/25/2025

7/26/2025
[ 7/27/2025 |

Wednesday

DERMA (LECTURE)

Enumerate and describe the treatment
modalities for lichen planus

OP 2.1 LECTURE (Enumerate the causes, describe and discuss the
aetiology, clinical presentations and diagnostic features of
common conditions of the lid and adnexa including Hordeolum
externum/ internum, blepharitis, preseptal cellulitis,
dacryocystitis, hemangioma, dermoid, ptosis, entropion, lid lag,
lagopthalmos)

4th Saturday




B u

o

7/31/2025 Thursday

DERMA (LECTURE)

Classify, describe the epidemiology, etiology,

microbiology, pathogenesis, clinical

presentations and diagnostic features of
8/1/2025 Friday Leprosy

Enumerate, describe and identify lepra

reactions and supportive measures and

therapy of lepra reactions

o M
-




8/6/2025 | Wednesday
8/7/2025 Thursday

- I

8/9/2025 2nd Saturday
8/10/2025

o H

o

8/13/2025 | Wednesday

8/15/2025 Friday (HOLIDAY)
8/16/2025 Saturday (HOLIDAY)
8/17/2025

o M

o




IM26.45 Identify discuss and defend medico legal socio-cultural

8/20/2025 | Wednesda
/20/ y professional and ethical issues pertaining to malpractice

IM13.14 Describe the indications for surgery,
8/21/2025 | Thursday |radiation and chemotherapy for common Airway & Breathing (Physiology)
malignancies

8/22/2025 Friday

8/23/2025 4th Saturday
8/24/2025 Sunday

OP 3.3 LECTURE Describe the aetiology, pathophysiology, ocular
8/25/2025 Monday . . [features, differential diagnosis, complications. and management

of various causes of conjunctivitis)

IM15.1 Enumerate, describe and discuss the

8/26/2025 Tuesd
/26/ uescay aetiology of upper and lower Gl bleeding

IM26.46 Identify discuss and defend medico legal socio-cultural

8/27/2025 | Wednesd
/271 ednescay professional and ethical issues in dealing with impaired physicians

AS.4.1 Describe and discuss the pharmacology of drugs used in
induction and maintenance of general anaesthesia (including
8/28/2025 Thursday intravenous and inhalation induction agents, opiate and non-
opiate analgesics, depolarising and non-depolarising muscle
relaxants, anticholinesterases)

DERMA (LECTURE)

Describe the mechanisms of action, types,
doses, side effects, indications and
contraindications of antileprotic drugs

8/29/2025 Friday

8/30/2025 Saturday

8/31/2025 Sunday




- M

o
9/3/2025 | Wednesday

o I

Friday (HOLIDAY)

o

9/7/2025

o
9/10/2025
o .




9/12/2025 Friday

9/13/2025 2nd Saturday
9/14/2025 Sunday
9/15/2025 Monday

9/16/2025 Tuesday

9/17/2025 | Wednesday

9/18/2025 Thursday




DERMA (LECTURE)
Describe the aetiopathogenesis of eczema

Identify eczema and differentiate it from
lichenification and changes of aging

9/19/2025 Classify and grade eczema
Enumerate the indications and describe the
pharmacology, indications and adverse
reactions of drugs used in the treatment of
eczema

9/20/2025

9/22/2025

9/23/2025 Tuesday

9/24/2025 | Wednesday

9/25/2025 Thursday




9/26/2025 Friday
9/27/2025 4th Saturday
9/28/2025 Sunday
9/29/2025 Monday O.P 4.2 !.ECT.URE (I.Enumera.t(.e and discuss the differential Lunch
diagnosis of infective keratitis)
9/30/2025 Tuesday
10/1/2025 | Wednesday
10/2/2025 Thursday (HOLIDAY)
DERMA (LECTURE)
Describe the etiology, pathogenesis and
clinical precipitating features and classification
of Urticaria and angioedema
10/3/2025 Friday Lunch
Enumerate the indications and describe the
pharmacology indications and adverse
reactions of drugs used in the urticaria and
angioedema
10/4/2025 Saturday
10/5/2025 Sunday
10/6/2025 Monday




10/7/2025 Tuesday

10/9/2025 Thursday

B

10/11/2025 2nd Saturday
10/12/2025

o M

o

10/15/2025 | Wednesday




DERMA (LECTURE)

Identify and distinguish viral warts
from other skin lesions

10/17/2025 Friday
Identify and distinguish molluscum
contagiosum from other skin lesions
10/18/2025 | Saturday
10/19/2025 Sunday
10/21/2025 Monday (HOLIDAY)
10/21/2025 | Tuesday
10/22/2025 | Wednesday
10/23/2025 | Thursday




B

10/25/2025 4th Saturday
10/26/2025

o M
o

o

10/30/2025 | Thursday

DERMA (LECTURE)

10/31/2025 Friday
Identify and distinguish skin lesions of SLE




o M
B

Wednesday (HOLIDAY)

11/6/2025 Thursday I

DERMA (LECTURE)
Define erythroderma. Enumerate and identify
the causes of erythroderma. Discuss the
11/7/2025 Friday treatment Lunch
Identify and distinguish exfoliative dermatitis
from other skin lesions

11/8/2025 2nd Saturday
11/9/2025

o M

11/11/20 Tuesday
1

1/12/2025 | Wednesday




11/13/2025 | Thursday

11/14/2025 |  Friday

11/15/2025

11/17/2025




11/18/2025 | Tuesday

11/1 Wednesday

11/20/2025 | Thursday

DERMA (LECTURE)
11/21/2025 Friday Identify and differentiate vitiligo
from other causes of hypopigmented lesions

11/22/2025

11/23/2025

o M

11/25/2025 Tuesday

11/26/2025 | Wednesday

11/27/2025 | Thursday

4th Saturday




:

o n

11/30/20.

B n

o
12/3/2025 | Wednesday




IM22.2 Describe the aetiology, clinical
12/4/2025 Thursday |manifestations, diagnosis and clinical approach
to primary hyperparathyroidism

AS9.1 Establish intravenous access in a simulated environment
AS9.2 Establish central venous access in a simulated environment

DERMA (LECTURE)

12/5/2025 Friday Identify Atopic dermatitis and
manage

12/6/2025 Saturday

12/7/2025

12/8/2025 Monday

12/9/2025 Tuesday

IM22.3 Describe the approach to the
management of hypercalcemia

IM11.16 Discuss and describe the pharmacologic therapies for
diabetes their indications, contraindications, adverse reactions and
interactions

12/10/2025 | Wednesday

AS9.3 Describe the principles of fluid therapy in the preoperative

12/11/2025 | Thursday period

12/12/2025 |  Friday

12/13/2025 2nd Saturday

12/14/2025 Sunday

12/15/2025 Monday CL. POST. OP 6.5 LECTUI.RE (D.e.scrlbe and discuss the angle of the anterior Lunch
chamber and its clinical correlates)




o

12/17/ Wednesday

12/18/2025 | Thursday

DERMA (LECTURE)

Enumerate and identify the cutaneous

. findings in vitamin A deficiency

12/19/2025 Friday

Enumerate and describe the various skin

changes in Vitamin B complex deficiency
12/20/2025 n

12/21/2025

o M
o

12/24/2025 | Wednesday

12/25/2025

Thursday (HOLIDAY)

Lun




o

12/27/2025 4th Saturday
12/28/2025

B u

-
12/31/2025 | Wednesday

1/1/2026 Thursday I
DERMA (LECTURE)
Enumerate and describe the various changes
in Vitamin C defici

1/2/2026 Friday |7 amin & deficency Lunch
Enumerate and describe the various changes
in Zinc deficiency

- n

1/4/2026




- M

o
1/7/2026 | Wednesday

1/8/2026 Thursday .
o

1/10/2026 2nd Saturday
1/11/2026

- '

o
1/14/2026 | Wednesday

1/15/2026 Thursday I




DERMA (LECTURE)

Identify and classify syphilis based on the

1/16/2026 Friday presentation and clinical manifestations
Describe the prevention of congenital syphilis
1/17/2026 Saturday
1/18/2026 Sunday
1/19/2026 Monday
1/20/2026 Tuesday
1/21/2026 | Wednesday
1/22/2026 Thursday
1/23/2026 Friday
1/24/2026 4th Saturday
1/25/2026 Sunday




1/27/2026 Tuesday

-
o

DERMA (LECTURE)

Describe the etiology, diagnostic and clinical
1/30/2026 Friday features of non- syphilitic sexually transmitted

diseases (chancroid, donovanosis

and LGV)

B u

o M

2/1/2026

- M
o




2/4/2026 | Wednesday

2/5/2026 Thursday

DERMA (DERMA)

2/6/2026 Friday Describe the etiology, diagnostic and clinical
features and management of vaginal discharge

2/7/2026 Saturday

2/8/2026 Sunday

2/9/2026 Monday

2/10/2026 Tuesday

2/11/2026 | Wednesday




B
B

2/14/2026 2nd Saturday
2/15/2026

B n

2/18/2026 | Wednesday

B




DERMA (LECTURE)
2/20/2026 Friday Identify and distinguish herpes Lunch
zoster and varicella from other skin lesions

o M .

o u

o
o I

B

2/28/2026 4th Saturday
3/1/2026




3/2/2026 Monday

3/3/2026 Tuesday

3/4/2026 | Wednesday

3/5/2026 Thursday

DERMA (LECTURE)

3/6/2026 Friday Identify, distinguish and describe common
tumors of the skin




